Dual and quad-port 10GbE adapters with hardware
optimization and offloads for the rapid provisioning
of networks in an agile data center
Intel® Ethernet Converged
Network Adapter
X710-DA2/DA4
Overview
The Intel® Ethernet Converged Network Adapter X710 addresses the

XDACBL3M 918501 SFP+ DA Cable 3 m
XDACBL5M 918502 SFP+ DA Cable 5 m
Product Order Codes for tFRU-less* Versions
Description SKU Dell Tech Intel MM#
X710-DA2 DP, FH Factory installed: 540-BBHP
Customer kit:540-BBIV
J2N46 99AW6A
X710-DA2 DP, LP Factory installed: 555-BCKN
Customer kit: 540-BBML
C6CHH 99AW69
X710-DA4 QP, FH Factory installed: 540-BBHQ
Customer kit: 540-BBIW
D93YX 99AW68
*The minimum software required for the Dell tFRU-less cards is Dell (FFV):
19.5, 20.0 or 20.5
The information contained in this document, including all instructions, cautions, and regulatory approvals and certifications, is provided by Intel and has not been independently verified or tested